



## VERMONT MEDICAL SOCIETY EDUCATION AND RESEARCH FOUNDATION

## **Intent to Practice Medicine in Vermont Commitment Agreement**

The purpose of this signed agreement is to recognize that the aim of the Vermont Medical Society Education and Research Foundation Mildred Reardon Scholarship is to support students with the intent to practice medicine in Vermont, especially in less served areas, to ensure that Vermonters in all parts of the state continue to have access to excellent medical care.

By signing this agreement, if awarded the Mildred Reardon Scholarship, I agree to the following:

- I voluntarily applied for the VMSERF Mildred Reardon Scholarship
- My application for the VMSERF Mildred Reardon Scholarship expresses my intent to practice medicine in Vermont.
- In accordance with this scholarship's purpose and in exchange for its funds, I agree in good faith to practice medicine in Vermont for a minimum of one year (to commence within one year following the completion of residency/fellowship training).
- I understand that it is my sole responsibility to secure physician employment in Vermont to fulfil this future service commitment, and that support services are available to assist me.
- I agree that VMSERF can share my contact information with the UVM AHEC Physician Placement Professional (PPP). I understand that the AHEC Physician Placement Professional is a resource for information about Vermont's medical specialty and geographic workforce shortage areas, and physician vacancies statewide. The PPP is available to assist me in Vermont-based job exploration and recruitment processes.
- I agree to keep VMSERF apprised of my career plans and that VMSERF can reach me at the contact information below to verify my career plans after my residency/fellowship training.

Printed Name:	
Forever Email:	
Cell Phone:	
Date:	
Signature:	